

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 509 of 2016**

=====

AMRUTBHAI MATHURBHAI PATEL & 2....Petitioner(s)

Versus

DEPUTY COLLECTOR, HIMATNAGAR & 5....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR PS PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 3

MR. NIRAJ ASHAR AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI**Date : 12/01/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Notice returnable on **02/02/2016**. Learned AGP Mr. Ashar waives service of notice for respondent No. 6. Direct service for rest of the respondents is permitted

In the meantime, ad-interim relief, in terms of paragraph No. 16(C).

(C.L.SONI, J.)

MANOJ KUMAR