

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 509 of 2016**

=====

AMRUTBHAI MATHURBHAI PATEL & 2....Petitioner(s)

Versus

DEPUTY COLLECTOR,HIMATNAGAR & 5....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR PS PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 6

MR RN JADEJA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2.1 - 2.3 , 3.2 ,
4 - 5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

UNSERVED-EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3.1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA KUMARI

Date : 19/04/2017

ORAL ORDER

Mr. V.M. Vyas, learned advocate for Mr. P.S. Patel, learned advocate for the petitioners prays for an adjournment. List on **23.06.2017**.

The endorsement on the Board indicates that respondent No. 3.1 has expired. Learned counsel for the petitioners may take necessary steps.

The ad-interim relief granted earlier, shall continue till then.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

/phalguni/