

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 509 of 2016**

=====

AMRUTBHAI MATHURBHAI PATEL & 2....Petitioner(s)
Versus
DEPUTY COLLECTOR, HIMATNAGAR & 5....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR PS PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 3
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 6
MR RN JADEJA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2.1 -
2.3 , 3.2 , 4 - 5
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1
UNSERVED-EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3.1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA

Date : 24/01/2018

ORAL ORDER

As per the additional affidavit dated 17.11.2016, Sohaben @ Soniben Revaji Parmar has expired on 19.07.2014 and her estate is represented. Hence, respondent no.3.1 stands deleted.

The learned AGP shall produce for perusal of the Court the original file of the proceedings by the next date of hearing. S.O. to 19.02.2018. Ad interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J.)

bjoy