

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 509 of 2016

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2026

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2026

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 509 of 2016

=====

AMRUTBHAI MATHURBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

DEPUTY COLLECTOR, HIMATNAGAR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PS PATEL(643) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 6

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RN JADEJA(1923) for the Respondent(s) No. 2.1,2.2,2.3,3.2,4,5

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3.1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 09/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue **NOTICE** making it returnable on **10.08.2026.**

Learned AGP Ms. Hemali D. Soni waives service of notice for
and on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

GARVITA